of transitioning to an IFRS 16 measurement basis for the PFI liability. Appendix 2 provides
illustrations of these.

STEP 9: PROVIDE RELEVANT DISCLOSURES FOR PFI

67. Once the model has worked through the above steps the model is now ready to inform the
preparation of the relevant disclosures as detailed in chapter 5 of the GAM for PFI. Entities
will need to consider the requirements of IAS 8 paragraph 28 for the 2023-24 Annual Report
and Accounts.

Appendix 2: Financial Impact Analysis

68. This appendix shows an example of how transitioning to an IFRS 16 measured PFI liability via
the revised model impacts various line items for the scenario 1 presented in the master
prototype. The explanation of the impacts are detailed in the main body of this guidance

Figure 1: comparator graph from the annual statements tab

Figure 2: comparator table from annual statements tab

PFI IAS 17 and IFRS 16 comparators from the unitary charge

allocation memorandum

Applying IAS 17 from

contract inception and

IFRS 16 from 1 April

2023

Applying IAS 17

only

(copy from IAS

17 model)

Changes

Unitary charge 2,274,928 2,274,928 0

Repayment of lease creditor 544,159 335,893 208,267

Lease interest 570,654 445,370 125,284

Lifecycle maintenance profile 47,433 47,433 0

Contingent rentals (with IFRS 16, up to 31/03/2023) 59,025 392,576 (333,551)

Operating costs 1,053,656 1,053,656 0

0 0 0

Figure 3: cash allocation graph in model for scenario presented in figures 1 and 2

Figure 4: cash allocation graph for scenario prior to IFRS 16 model revision

Appendix 3: Useful sources of information

FReM
Prescribes the approach to the transition and subsequent accounting and reporting practice. Sources
of guidance for accounting policy notes. Chapter 10 for PFI guidance.

Supplementary FReM guidance on index linked payments in PFI arrangements

GAM
Accounting policy note covers PFI. Chapter 5 detailed disclosure requirements.